PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sumeet Jain	12/21/2010
Michael T. Takemori	12/21/2010
Mark A. Cheverton	12/28/2010
Vicki H. Watkins	12/23/2010
Andrew A. Burns	12/23/2010
Moitreyee Sinha	12/27/2010
Matthew Frank Niemeyer	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	PX Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: cdavenport@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP.
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P050164US

501398921 REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0617

P \$40.00 12985474

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Marshall
Total Attachments: 6 source=47C5583#page1.tif source=47C5583#page2.tif source=47C5583#page3.tif source=47C5583#page4.tif source=47C5583#page5.tif source=47C5583#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Sumeet Jain, Michael T. Takemori, Mark A. Cheverton, Vicki H. Watkins, Andrew A. Burns, Moitrevee Sinha. Matthew Frank Niemeyer, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to [U.S. Application Serial No. _____, filed _____, and to] the improvements in "METHOD OF MAKING HOLOGRAPHIC RECORDING MATERIALS AND ARTICLES FORMED THERBY" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	r		
1.	unis John	Date: _	12/21/2010
Sumeet J	ain		
Witnessed by: _	N'Almkin 2	Date: _	12/21/2010
	Signature Arunkumar Nata	raian	
•	Printed Name of Witness	7	
Witnessed by: _	Such M Will	Date: _	12/21/2010
•	Signature Scott M. Miller		t t
•	Printed Name of Witness		

		Date:	12/21/2010
Michae	l T. Takemori		
Witnessed by:	N-Alukun 2	Date:	12/21/2010
	Signature Arunkumar Nata		
	Printed Name of Witness	araja	N
			65 6 5 /
Witnessed by:	Show 2 heart	Date:	12/23/200
	Signature / SHENG ZHONG		
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Λ			i ,
3. MM		T)	12/28/10
	. Cheverton	Date:	4
			1 m / 1 m
Witnessed by: _	N. Alm Cure 2	Date:	12/21/2010
	Signature Ayun Kumay Natar		
•	Printed Name of Witness	J	
Witnessed by	Just for	Dete	17/28/10
withessed by; _	Signature	Date:	1 4 6/10
_	KETH LAURITA		
	Printed Name of Witness		
4. Urcki	H. Wathie	Date: _	12/23/10
Vicki H.	Watkins		,
Witnessed by: _	A_	Date: 1	12 23.10
, raionsoci oy, _	Signature .	Date.	Taken Control
	Davil Bradshan		
	Printed Name of Witness		,
Witnessed by: _	Setter andys	Date: _	12/23/10
	Signature		1
B.Stu.	Printed Name of Witness		
	- 12.10 G 1 101110 G1 17 10110 GG		

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0620

5.	e A.R	ъ.	12/23/10
4 1 1	w A. Burns	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature Nec	Date:	11/23/10
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	N. Arnkung2	Date:	12/23/10
	Signature Arunkumar Nata Printed Name of Witness	rajan	
6. <u>M</u>	M	Date:	12/27/10
•	yee Sinha		,
Witnessed by:	N. Armkun. 2	Date:	12/27/10
	Signature Arunkuman Natara Printed Name of Witness K. Amanda Misner K. Amanda Misner	gan	
	Printed Name of Witness		
7	w Frank Niemeyer	Date: _	
	,	Data	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: _	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
•	Signature	-	
-	Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0621

Page:6/8

10PLAS0019

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in
fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Sumeet Jain, Michael T.
Takemori, Mark A. Cheverton, Vicki H. Watkins, Andrew A. Burns, Moitreyee Sinha,
Matthew Frank Niemeyer, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1,
4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to [U.S. Application Serial No, filed, and to] the
improvements in "METHOD OF MAKING HOLOGRAPHIC RECORDING
MATERIALS AND ARTICLES FORMED THERBY" invented by me/us, and any and all
applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions,
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing
of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize
and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said
improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors
or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said
SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP
B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and
testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and
reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection
for said improvements in all countries.
•

1.		Date:
Sumeet J	ain	
Witnessed by:	M PARAMANANA	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by:		Date:
·	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

10PLAS0019

2.	77.2	Date:
Michae	l T. Takemori	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by:		Date:
-	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
3.		Date:
	. Cheverton	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: ,		Date:
	Signature	·
	Printed Name of Witness	_
4.		Date:
	. Watkins	
Witnessed by: ,		
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: ,		Date:
·	Signature	
,	Printed Name of Witness	

10PLAS0019

5		Date:
Andrev	v A. Burns	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
6		Date:
Moitrey	vee Sinha	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
// A.	700/11	10/1/1/1
7Matthé	w Frank Niemeyer	Date: $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2$
Witnessed by:	ELI EL	Date: 12/20115
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Eyego (y E: Tyem 5) Printed Name of Witness	- Date: 17/30/10
	Signature E. Tremb	124
	Printed Name of Witness	